Incident Date Report Number

8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025

8/23/2025

8/23/2025

8/23/2025

8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

3900 BLOCK OWL DR

APPROX LOC: 3900 OWL
DR

APPROX LOC: WEBER DR
2300 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC: 1800
WINNETKA CIR

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN
3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

APPROX LOC: 3867
PHEASANT DR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2900 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:4025
ALGONQUIN RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: 4200
KIRCHOFF RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3600 BLOCK ORIOLE LN

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/25/2025 9:50:51 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025

8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025

RMP25-001806

RMP25-001807

4400 BLOCK
WILLIAMSBURG CT

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN
3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:3805
RYWICK CT

APPROX LOC:3803
ELEANORE CT

2100 BLOCK JAY LN
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

1400 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
4200 BLOCK WILSON AVE

2700 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

2800 BLOCK OWL LN
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/25/2025 9:50:51 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025

8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025

RMP25-001809

RMP25-001808

RMP25-001810

RMP25-001811

2900 BLOCK BROCKWAY
ST

5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3500 BLOCK SIGWALT ST

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

2400 BLOCK EASTMAN ST
0 BLOCK SHANNON LN

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
2800 BLOCK OWL LN
4200 BLOCK LINDEN LN

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

PARKING COMPLAINT

HARASSMENT
RECKLESS DRIVING
THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

MOTORIST ASSIST

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

HARASSING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD MUSIC
UNWANTED SUBJECT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/25/2025 9:50:51 AM



