



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/23/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		APPROX LOC: WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		2300 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 3867 PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		2900 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/23/2025		2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		APPROX LOC:4025 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		3600 BLOCK ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/23/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/23/2025		4400 BLOCK WILLIAMSBURG CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/23/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2025		3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		APPROX LOC:3805 RYWICK CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2025		APPROX LOC:3803 ELEANORE CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2025		2100 BLOCK JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/23/2025	RMP25-001806	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
8/23/2025		1400 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2025		1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		4200 BLOCK WILSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/23/2025		2700 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	CODE 2	
8/23/2025		2800 BLOCK OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/23/2025	RMP25-001807	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/23/2025		2900 BLOCK BROCKWAY ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/23/2025	RMP25-001809	5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/23/2025	RMP25-001808	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2025		3500 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/23/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
8/23/2025		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		2400 BLOCK EASTMAN ST	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		0 BLOCK SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/23/2025	RMP25-001810	3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2025	RMP25-001811	2300 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2025		2800 BLOCK OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/23/2025		4200 BLOCK LINDEN LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT